## 503715032 03/01/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3761673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEIHUA LI	02/08/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHEN ZHEN LONG ZHIYUAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY LTD.
Street Address:	FLOOR 5, BUILDING B, SECOND INDUSTRIAL PARK, ZHUANG BIAN VILLAGE, CRANE CHAU INDUSTRIAL ZONE, XIXIANG STREET, BAO'AN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D685019

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFICE

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STD-1604
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES S. HO
SIGNATURE:	/charles ho/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed assignment\_D685019\_STD-1604#page1.tif

PATENT 503715032 REEL: 037856 FRAME: 0433

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This assignment is made on February 8, 2016 from Weihua Li, with a place of residence at Shiba Group, Changlin Village, Jinshi Town, Lianyuan, Hunan 417123, China (the "Assignor") to Shen Zhen Long Zhiyuan Science and Technology Ltd., with a place of business at Floor 5, Building B, Second Industrial Park, Zhuang Bian Village, Crane Chau Industrial Zone, Xixiang Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent No. <u>D685,019</u> (the "Patent").

The Assignee desires to acquire the Patent described above.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

Signature of Assignor	THE	Executed on	20.50.06
	Weihua Li		
Signature of Witness	Zon Whigh	Executed on	2016.00.48
	Qiuju Zou	<del></del>	

{STD-1604/00443740v1

PATENT REEL: 037856 FRAME: 0434

**RECORDED: 03/01/2016**